Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

03597126

Name of Company

A A Recruitment Limited

I/ We

D R Acland

1 Winckley Court
Chapel Street
Preston

Lancashire PR1 8BU

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 07 April 2009

Signe Date 07 April 2009

Begbies Traynor

1 Winckley Court For Official Use
Chapel Street Ins

= U1

Ref: A0205/DRA/HLD/HLD A
14/04/2009

Software Supplied by Turmkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of
A A Recruitment Limited

on the 7 April 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Loretta Bernadette Penketh of Woodlands, Moss Lane, Warrington, WN6 9PF

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 7 April 2009 the date of the resolution
for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Labour
Recruitment

Sworn/affirmed at BR ASNMIE  CUAR S STREET ALP

Date ’_}W\ AR I 200 A

(—'\—,_:-—fB

Signatures ﬂ_ﬁ..

Before Me

AmY L0 §- DO

A . ommissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

A A RECRUITMENT LIMITED

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 7 APRIL 2009

A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS These are the Exhibits marked 'A, A1 & B'
as referred to in the Affidavit of Loretta Bernadette
Penketh sworn this 7th day of April 2009

Before me ....... /¥ ¥ . Solicitor
Book Estimated
Value To Realise
£ £
Assets Specifically Pledged
Book Debts 51,284 31,789
Less: Royal Bank Of Scotland Invoice Finance Limited {29,119) {29,119)
22,165 2.670
Assets Not Specifically Pledged
Royal Bank of Scotland Plc 10,132 10,132
Office Equipment 324 NiL
Non-factored Book Debt 52,650 52 650
63,106 62,782
Estimated Total Assets Available For Preferential
Creditors C/F 65,452

Stgnature ... e Date




INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

A A RECRUITMENT LIMITED

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 7 APRIL 2009

A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES Book Estimated
Value To Realise
£ £

Estimated Total Assets Available For Preferential
Creditors B/F 65,452
Less Preferential Creditors NIL
Total Assets Available to Non Preferential Creditors 65,452

Less Unsecured Non-Preferential Creditors

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT {33,554)
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC (27,612)
HM Revenue & Customs - Corporation Tax (3,892)
Directors Loan Account {15,945)
Trade & Expense Creditors (1,714)
(82,717)
Estimated Deficiency As Regards Non-Preferential
Creditors (17,265)
Issued And Called Up Capital
Ordinary Shares of £1 each (100)
Estimated Total Deficiency As Regards Members (17,365)

Date.......coovv v




LL'gil'ze

€042
000
coale
000

000
00'sr6'sk
29’01z
oo's
00'00S
000
00'268°c
00'Z19'L2
00'¥sS'ee
000
F0°SSL
000

00’0

?1eq

Bueio) sapu3z 21

002 UoISIan,

alnjeubig

Qb ZNM 'UBIST 19945 INYUY I ITH U2IBM T8 WUn

M1 G5V ‘uolbuwe ‘Bsw xod Od

W6 ELIN 'SuAL uodp) apseameN ed YUoN

NAr ¥177 WEUXSIM 'USLOAR BNIUDY 'DROY WEYXIM

204 818 'weybuuig 'peoy As|fieH sa-¢8 ‘amebg yeqo)

4d6 ONM "ueBim ‘uoBunuBisn 'aue ssow ‘spuepoom

XAt 115 "Weyxaup SHed [BUISNPU| PIOSAIS "SSN0H YHUAZ Z 1N

3dL $10 'WeypiQ ed ssauisng yui Yinog ‘8snoy uciysnoy

Q1 INM 'Uebip 'soeua) vewBpug LZ-61

ZZ\ 863N "auA) uodn apseomaN ‘UDjUBQBUDT ‘SSNOH YNOMIIEAA'ZOZEE WOBY Hun AJU3AIOSU]
45 0SW ‘IRIsayouen eang sbpug | ‘asnoy uaq|y 10014 15}

076 $40 ‘BIPIEYUBYSIUETT'PROY SEID AL ‘SOWQ SUOHNGLISI 'UCKRULIOJ) S9XB L

VVS /7 '|00dIaA] Ho0Q SUSSND '1SOM YUON 1001 PIE Hun £9UBA|0sU| jeuoniN

336 955 "ybividey 'prOy UCPUCT 6L "UCDSS UonepnbyT 1§ Aajdnuxueg

TH} ¥HY “Aaung ‘Bupyiog 'peoy uogels “yed ssauisng Buppog ‘ssnoy Bunndney

1Qz £4 ‘weybujuug 18ang |lemuo) Z 'aquag aaA8s Jualg feudieN ‘d1] ONdN 1oie L uuk o)
£83N '9UAL uodn SSEIMEN "ALAL ‘M Wewedaq

yue3 dioa  00AD
samun pavn - 0oNd
ABMYOS SYi 001D
2M0d Ysmaoag  Q0SD

Qo0 Sjuawieg Aouepunpayd  QOHD

yianuad 1SN L0dD
wosesded  00dD
JJdSN LOND

002 UCHREHUN  OOND

B0UJO JIN anuaAay puep] 0olD
SWOISND '3 SNUBASH W H  ZOHD
SWOISND) 7 anuarey W H LOHD
sSwolsny g enbaned WH - 00HD

ABRU3INQ3 003D

QUUBUIJ WNRLBIG 501D 000D

ssauisng seg yshug 108D
fousajosul 1§ 008D

| EmEy

loudes} saqbag

800¢/P0/L0




